CCHE Panel, SC duplex

12 fibres, 50 µm multimode (OM2)



The panels are used with field-installable connectors or in applications where the pre-connectorised cables are routed directly from the equipment to the piece of interconnect hardware. This provides an efficient way to securely mate two or more connectors.

Closet Connector Housing Panels are offered in 6-, 8-, 12-, 16- and 24-fiber panels for use with the LANscape® Solutions hardware products. The panels are used with field-installable connectors or in applications where the pre-connectorised cables are routed directly from the equipment to the inter-connect hardware. The panels are available with a variety of industry-standard adapter types. In most applications, the Closet Connector Housing Panels are designed for applications where specified labelling and connector identification are required. This is accomplished by the use of coloured icons with different symbols molded into the icon.

Features and Benefits

Designed to accommodate all industry-standard adapter types

Unique colour-coded connector labeling system

Universal approach is used; one panel size fits in all standard LANscape® Solutions hardware

Available in 6-, 8- and 12-fibre count options in most adapter styles; 16- and 24-fibre count options available in MT-RJ and LC duplex styles

Also available for copper modules 12-fibre ST® Compatible Connector Panel, 12-fibre SC Duplex Panel, 24-fibre MT-RJ Connector Panel; 36-, 72- and 144-fibre count options available only with MTP® adapters

Specifications

| General Specifications | |
|------------------------|----------------|
| Fibre Category | 50 μm MM (OM2) |



CCHE Panel, SC duplex

12 fibres, 50 µm multimode (OM2)



| Design - Hardware | |
|--------------------|------------------|
| Housing material | High-grade steel |
| Fibre Count | 12 |
| Number of Adapters | 6 |
| Colour | Black |
| Connector Type A | SC duplex |
| | |

| Mechanical characteristics | |
|----------------------------|----------------|
| Dimensions (L x W) | 155 mm x 35 mm |
| Weight | 0.09 kg |

| Design Adapter | |
|--------------------------|-----------|
| Adapter Type | SC duplex |
| Adapter Housing Material | Composite |
| Adapter Housing Color | Black |
| Insert Material | Ceramic |
| Keyed adapter | No |
| Shuttered adapter | No |

Ordering Information

| Order Number | CCHE-CP12-G7 |
|---------------------|---|
| Product Description | CCHE Panel, black, 6 SC duplex, black OM2 |

Shipping Information

| Packing dimensions (L x W x H) | 190 mm x 180 mm x 250 mm |
|--------------------------------|--------------------------|
| Shipping Weight | 0.34 kg |
| Units per Delivery | 1/1 |

Corning Cable Systems GmbH & Co. KG · Leipziger Strasse 121 · 10117 Berlin, Germany TEL: 00800-2676-4641 (00800-CORNING1) · FAX: +49-30-5303-2335 · www.corning.com/cablesystems/emea A complete listing of the trademarks of Corning Cable Systems is available at www.corning.com/cablesystems/emea/trademarks. Corning Cable Systems is ISO 9001 certified. © 2011 Corning Cable Systems. All rights reserved.

